
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020613-2024 

Contract

Performance Assurance Framework Administrator (PAFA)
Services

Xoserve Limited

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-020613
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042653  
Published 5 July 2024, 2:05pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Xoserve Limited

Lansdowne Gate, 65 New Road

Solihull

B91 3DL

Email

xoserve.commercial@xoserve.com

Telephone

+44 1212292509

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020613-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020613-2024
mailto:xoserve.commercial@xoserve.com


Page 2 to 6

UKG3 - West Midlands

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.xoserve.com/

I.6) Main activity

Other activity

Provision of Central Data Services to the GB Gas Industry

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Performance Assurance Framework Administrator (PAFA) Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Service provider is to fulfil the role of the Performance Assurance Framework
Administrator (PAFA) to support with settlement performance assurance for the British
gas industry.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

https://www.xoserve.com/


Page 3 to 6

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Performance assurance regime includes an independent Performance Assurance
Framework Administrator (PAFA). UNC places an obligation on Xoserve as the CDSP to
appoint a single service provider to fill the role, and this tender is to invite third party
organizations who can evidence a strong understanding and substantial experience of
Gas Settlement to fulfil this position from 5th July 2024, for an initial 2 year term, with a
further two 12 month extension periods available. A restricted two stage procurement was
run to appoint the awarded supplier.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Commerical / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-037067

/Notice/037067-2023


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Performance Assurance Framework Administrator (PAFA) Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Gemserv Limited

77 Gracechurch Street

London

EC3V 0AS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

04419878

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=873387350

 GO Reference: GO-202475-PRO-26814988

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Xoserve Limited

Lansdowne Gate, 65 New Road

UK-Solihull: Research and development services and

B91 3DL

Email

xoserve.commercial@xoserve.com

Telephone

+44 1212292509

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=873387350
mailto:xoserve.commercial@xoserve.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-20T10:22:30+0000
	TCPDF




